
SOUTHERN IRISH TERRIER SOCIETY 
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2019 RESULTS 

JUDGE – ANDREW GOODSELL 
 

DOG CC –  Mr J Averis & Mr A & Mrs J Barker’s SAREDON CITIZEN SMITH 
RESERVE DOG CC  –  Mrs G Thomas’ CH LEAD THE WAY TO MONTELLE 
BEST PUPPY DOG  –  Angela Cooke’s STAR DU NEUFMOULIN FOR MONTELLE 
BITCH CC  –  Mr J Averis & Mr A & Mrs J Barker’s SAREDON MISCHIEVOUS 
RESERVE BITCH CC  –  Mr J & Mrs A Price’s CH MAGAIRUN ADMOR QUEEN 
BEST PUPPY BITCH  –  Stephen Wortley’s JARABICA GRACE O’MALLEY  
BEST IN SHOW  –  Mr J Averis & Mr A & Mrs J Barker’s SAREDON CITIZEN SMITH 
BEST O/S IN SHOW  –  Mr J Averis & Mr A & Mrs J Barker’s SAREDON MISCHIEVOUS 
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW  –  Angela Cooke’s STAR DU NEUFMOULIN FOR MONTELLE 
BEST O/S PUPPY IN SHOW  –  Stephen Wortley’s JARABICA GRACE O’MALLEY 
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW –  John & Jan Nevill’s ROSEMONELLE ISABELLA 
BEST O/S VETERAN  – Adrian & Helen Bannister’s CH MONTELLE VISION IN RED JW,  
 ShCM 
 

CLASS 1 – Special Beginners Dog (1) 
1st Mr Patrick McConnell’s TOOTROCK ARCTURUS 

CLASS 2 – Minor Puppy Dog (NO ENTRIES) 
CLASS 3 – Puppy Dog (1) 
1st Angela Cooke’s STAR DU NEUFMOULIN FOR MONTELLE 

CLASS 4 – Junior Dog (3) 
1st Mr J Averis & Mr A & Mrs J Barker’s SAREDON CITIZEN SMITH 
2nd John & Jan Nevill’s NORAKIM AN STORR AT ROSEMONELLE 
3rd Mr Patrick McConnell’s TOOTROCK ARCTURUS 

CLASS 5 – Novice Dog (NO ENTRIES) 
CLASS 6 – Post Graduate Dog (4, 1) 
1st Carol Bamsey’s HOLBAM CELTIC WIZARD JW 
2nd Mrs L Barnes-Hill & Mr N Hill’s JAFFA CAKE 
3rd Mrs Laurence Veillet-Lavallee’s MONTELLE DESIGN IN GOLD 

CLASS 7 – Limit Dog (2, 1) 
1st Ms Joy Simons’ SAREDON RED BERRY 

CLASS 8 – Open Dog (2) 
1st Mrs G Thomas’ CH LEAD THE WAY TO MONTELLE 

2nd Mr F R & Mrs J P Rundle & J Williams’ CH SIDEWATER SEA FURY 

CLASS 9 – Veteran Dog (1) 
1st Adrian & Helen Bannister’s CH MONTELLE VISION IN RED JW, ShCM 

CLASS 10 – Special Beginners Bitch (1, 1) 
CLASS 11 – Minor Puppy Bitch (NO ENTRIES) 
CLASS 12 – Puppy Bitch (3, 1) 
1st Stephen Wortley’s JARABICA GRACE O’MALLEY 
2nd Mr N Hamblin’s KENYTEN RUBY LAKE 

CLASS 13 – Junior Bitch (5, 1) 
1st Mr J Averis & Mr A & Mrs J Barker’s SAREDON MISCHIEVOUS 
2nd Miss M Ruffles & Miss M Williamson’s HOLBAM CELTIC ERIN 
3rd Mr J & Mrs A Price’s MAGAIRLIN THIS GIRL CAN 
Res Mr N Hamblin’s KENYTEN RUBY LAKE 

CLASS 14 – Novice Bitch (NO ENTRIES) 
 

 
 
 

   



CLASS 15 – Post Graduate Bitch (4) 
1st Mrs R M & Mr S R Blair’s MONTCOFFER TRULY LOVE 
2nd Shirley McIver’s PINLEYGREEN GOLDEN ROCKET 
3rd Mrs E Redman’s HOLBAM CELTIC LITTLE MINX 
Res P & A Karau’s BALIROLYAT MOLLY’S A DIVA 

CLASS 16 – Limit Bitch (6, 1) 
1st Angela Cooke’s ROYAL LADY AT MONTELLE 
2nd Mr S & Mrs K Hobson’s ERREDWILTSIR IRISH BELLS 
3rd Mary Ruffles’ HOLBAM CELTIC WHISPER AT RUFFMAR JW ShCM 
Res Adrian & Helen Bannister’s HOLBAM CELTIC NUALA 
VHC Stephen Wortley’s JARABICA TIGER LILY 

CLASS 17 – Open Bitch (2) 
1st Mr J & Mrs A Price’s CH MAGAIRUN ADMOR QUEEN 
2nd Mr R & Mrs J Atkin’s HOLBAM CELTIC SUMMER ShCM ShCEx 

CLASS 18 – Veteran Bitch (3, 1)  
1st John & Jan Nevill’s ROSEMONELLE ISABELLA 
2nd Mr S A & Mrs E Jones’ MONTELLE SWEET DREAM 


